MTN/1105C Series
Industrial accelerometer (requires charge amplifier)
Monitran Ltd | Monitor House | 33 Hazlemere Road | Penn | Bucks | UK | HP10 8AD
Telephone +44 (0)1494 816569 | E-mail info@monitran.com | Website www.monitran.com
  We reserve the right to alter specifications without prior notice. (DS0453.1 Page 1 of 2)
Top-entry, constant current accelerometer for vibration analysis at elevated temperatures. Made from robust stainless steel throughout for long
term analysis in harsh environments and up to 250ºC surface temperature; as the sensor head contains no electronics. An in-line charge amplifier
connected with extra high-temperature cable (265ºC) can be located 5 metres from the heat source where temperatures are 120ºC or less. A
further 5 metres (or longer) of overbraided cable connects to the junction box or data collector giving an output of 100mV/g. Available with a wide
range of mountings.
MTN/1105C
Dimensions
Screen -ve
Core +ve
25mm A/F
37mm
Ø22mm
Applications
 Paper Machinery
 Turbines
 High Temperature
Technical
Sensitivity 50 pC/g (equates to 100mV/g after
charge amplifier
Capacitance 470 pF nominal
Frequency Response 2Hz to 10kHz +/-5% (-3 dB at 0.8 Hz
Mounted Base Resonance 18 KHz (nominal)
Isolation Base Isolated
Transverse Sensitivity Less than 5%
Temperature Range -55 to 250 °C
Cable 5 metres low noise o/b cable
(20 metres max between
accelerometer & charge amplifier)
Case Material Stainless steel
Mounting Torque 8 Nm
Weight 100 gms (nominal)
Sealing IP67
Charge Amplifier Order MTN/CA003 & MTN/CA096 SMC
to fit to connector version or add E to
order code for integral charge amp
Bias Voltage 12 Volts DC (nominal)
Noise Floor 1 mg
Dynamic Range -+/-50 g (+/-5 Volts AC)
Temperature Range -25 to 125°C
Input/Output SMC Connector, BNC or Integral cable
Acelerómetro de corriente constante y entrada superior para análisis de vibración a temperaturas elevadas. Fabricado íntegramente en
robusto acero inoxidable para análisis a largo plazo en entornos severos y temperaturas superficiales de hasta 250ºC, ya que el cabezal
del sensor no contiene electrónica. Un amplificador de carga en línea conectado con cable de ultra-alta temperatura (265ºC) puede
ubicarse a 5 metros de la fuente de calor (donde las temperaturas sean de 120ºC o menos). Un cable trenzado adicional de 5 metros
conecta a la caja de conexiones dando una salida de 100mV/g. Disponible con amplia gama de montajes.
Serie MTN/1105C
Acelerómetro industrial (requiere amplificador)
MTN/1105C
Dimensiones
Pantalla -ve
Núcleo +ve
25mm A/F
Aplicaciones
·  Maquinaria Papelera
·  Turbinas
·  Alta Temperatura
Especificaciones Técnicas
Sensibilidad 50 pC/g (100mV/g tras amplificador)
Capacitancia 470 pF nominal
Respuesta en Frecuencia 2Hz a 10kHz ±5% (-3 dB a 0.8 Hz)
Resonancia Base Montada18 kHz (nominal)
Aislamiento Base Aislada
Sensibilidad Transversal Menos del 5%
Rango de Temperatura -55 a 250 °C
Cable 5m cable bajo ruido (máx. 20m entre sensor y amp)
Material de la Carcasa Acero Inoxidable
Par de Apriete 8 Nm
Peso 100 g (nominal)
Sellado IP67
Amplificador de Carga Pedir MTN/CA003/CA096 SMC o añadir E para amp. integrado
Voltaje de Polarización 12V DC (nominal)
Nivel de Ruido 1 mg
Rango Dinámico ±50 g (±5V AC)
Rango de Temp. (Amp.) -25 a 125 °C
Entrada/Salida Conector SMC, BNC o cable integral
MTN/1105C Series
Industrial accelerometer (requires charge amplifier)
Monitran Ltd | Monitor House | 33 Hazlemere Road | Penn | Bucks | UK | HP10 8AD
Telephone +44 (0)1494 816569 | E-mail info@monitran.com | Website www.monitran.com
  We reserve the right to alter specifications without prior notice. (DS0453.1 Page 2 of 2)
Mounting Adaptors and Studs
Studs and Grub Screws
Part # From To
MS036 ¼"-28 UNF Male M6 Male
MS039 ¼"-28 UNF Male 10-32 UNF Male
MS067 ¼"-28 UNF Male M8 Male
MS068 ¼"-28 UNF Male ¼"-28 UNF Male
MS124 ¼"-28 UNF Male M10 Male
MS132 ¼"-28 UNF Male M12 Male
Quick Fit Adaptors
Part # From To
MS001 Q/F Male Glue base
MS002 Q/F Male M8 Male
MS003 Q/F Male M10 Male
MS004 Q/F Male ¼"-28 UNF Male
MS006 Q/F Male M6 Male
Other Adapters
Part # From To
MS005 Q/F Male ¼"-28 UNF Female
MS007 Q/F Male 10-32 UNF Female
MS008 Q/F Male M8 Female
MS011 ¼"-28 UNF Male Q/F Female
MS013 ¼"-28 UNF Male Glue base
MS033 ¼"-28 UNF Male Q/F Female
MS038 Q/F Male M8 Conical Male
MS061 ¼"-28 UNF Male 10-32 UNF Male
MS079 ¼"-28 UNF Male Q/F Female
MS106 Q/F Male M10 Female
Isolation Adaptors
Part # From To
MS034 ¼"-28 UNF Male ¼"-28 UNF Female
MS093 Q/F Male M8 Male
Order Code Part No Mounting
MTN/1105C
MTN/1105CQ
¼” UNF Female
Quick Fit Female
System Connection
Case
Centre Pin
Accelerometer
Required System Connection
75mm
Ø16mm
MTN/CA003
Constant Current
  Source Circuit
Volts Out
    A.C.
200K
0.5 - 8.0 mA
Current Diode
1uF
+18 to 30 Volts
0 Volts
Charge Amplifier
Monitoring Circuit
Serie MTN/1105C
Acelerómetro industrial (requiere amplificador)
Adaptadores de Montaje
Espárragos y tornillos prisioneros
Ref. De A
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Macho M6
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Macho 10-32 UNF
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Macho M8
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Macho ¼"-28 UNF
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Macho M10
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Macho M12
Adaptadores de conexión rápida
Ref. De A
Macho C.R. Base adhesiva
Macho C.R. Macho M8
Macho C.R. Macho M10
Macho C.R. Macho ¼"-28 UNF
Macho C.R. Macho M6
Otros Adaptadores
Ref. De A
Macho C.R. Hembra ¼"-28 UNF
Macho C.R. Hembra 10-32 UNF
Macho C.R. Hembra M8
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Hembra C.R.
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Base adhesiva
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Hembra C.R.
Macho C.R. Macho Cónico M8
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Macho 10-32 UNF
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Hembra C.R.
Macho C.R. Hembra M10
Adaptadores de Aislamiento
Ref. De A
Macho ¼"-28 UNF Hembra ¼"-28 UNF
Macho C.R. Macho M8
Código de Pedido Montaje
MTN/1105C
MTN/1105CQ
Hembra ¼· UNF
Hembra C.R.
Conexión del Sistema
Carcasa
Pin Central
Acelerómetro
Conexión Sistema Requerida
MTN/CA003
Corriente Constante
Circuito Fuente
Salida Voltios
C.A.200K
0.5 - 8.0 mA
Diodo Corriente
1uF
+18 a 30 Voltios
0 Voltios
Circuito Monitor